100 Tauben Match Vorderladerflinte
Hochbriick, 16. und 17.06. 2023

Einzelwertung Perkussionsflinte

Platz Name, Vorname Nation 25 50 Ges.
1 Jakob, Karl BY 22 24 46
2 Schachtebeck, Friedrich ND 25 21 46
3 Obenauer, Hansjorg HS 22 23 45
4 Lotspeich, Franz BD 23 22 45
5 Chirico, Attilio SA 23 22 45
6 Grubl, Armin BY 23 22 45
7 Waidner, Frank BD 21 23 44
8 Zeintl, Volker BY 22 21 43
9 Seder, Martin BY 24 19 43
10 Huber, Martin BY 19 23 42
11 Scheible, Alex BD 22 20 42
12 Lanzinger, Florian BY 22 20 42
13 Bacso, Peter BY 18 23 41
14 Trenz, Glnter SA 19 22 41
15 Haben, Dieter SA 20 21 41
16 Otto, Gerd BY 21 19 40
17 Rauscher, Iris AUT 18 21 39
18 Schachtebeck, Bettina ND 21 18 39
19 Kuhlwein, Glnther HS 20 19 39
20 Rager, Sabrina BY 18 21 39
21 Scherhammer, Peter AUT 18 18 36
22 Hintermayr, Helmut AUT 17 19 36
23 Denk, Werner AUT 17 19 36
24 Rettig, Roland HS 14 19 33
25 Bauer, Egon AUT 15 16 31
26 Merkel, Rudi HS 15 16 31
27 Pehlke, Eric BY 12 14 26
28 Kreindl, Christa AUT 15 9 24
29 Karr, Jurgen HS 9 3 12
30 Pehlke, Mandy BY 4 5 9
31 Rager Matthias BY 5 0 5



100 Tauben Match Vorderladerflinte
Hochbriick, 13. und 14.05. 2022

Mannschaftswertung Perkussionsflinte

Mannschaft

Pforzheim A

Donau-Wald Hoerabach I

Donau-Wald Hoerabach |

Saarland

SSG Mittelbayern

Hessen

Osl |

Name

Franz Lotspeich
Alexander Scheible
Frank Waidner

Armin Grbl
Florian Lanzinger
Martin Huber

Karl Jakob
Sabrina Rager
Volker Zeintl

Dieter Haben
Glnter Trenz
Attilio Chirico

Gerd Otto
Peter Bacso
Martin Seder

Gunther Kihlwein
Hansjorg Obenauer
Roland Rettig

Helmut Hintermayr
Werner Denk
Peter Scherhammer

25

23
22
21

23
22
19

22
18
22

20
19
23

21
18
24

20
22
14

17
17
18

50

22
20
23

22
20
23

24
21
21

21
22
22

19
23
19

19
23
19

19
19
18

Ges.

45
42
44

45
42
42

46
39
43

41
41
45

40
41
43

39
45
33

36
36
36

131

129

128

127

124

117

108



100 Tauben Match Vorderladerflinte
Hochbriick, 16. und 17.06. 2023

Einzelwertung Steinschlossflinte

Platz
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Name, Vorname

Lotspeich, Franz
Haben, Dieter
Gribl, Armin

Jakob, Karl
Schachtebeck, Bettina
Zeintl, Volker
Chirico, Attilio

Denk, Werner
Seder, Martin

Bacso, Peter
Lanzinger, Florian
Obenauer, Hansjorg
Trenz, Glnter

Rager, Sabrina
Scheible, Alex

Otto, Gerd
Schachtebeck, Friedrich
Rettig, Roland
Kuhlwein, Glnther
Merkel, Rudi
Waidner, Frank
Huber, Martin
Hintermayr, Helmut
Bauer, Egon
Scherhammer, Peter
Rauscher, Iris
Kreindl, Christa

Karr, Jirgen

Ziegler, Alexander

Nation

BD
SA
BY
BY
ND
BY
SA
AUT
BY
BY
BY
HS
SA
BY
BD
BY
ND
HS
HS
HS
BD
BY
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
HS
BY

25

22
20
22
20
19
19
20
18
20
21
19
20
14
17
15
15
17
15
17
10
13
15
15
11
12
13
11

50

22
23
19
20
20
20
19
20
18
16
17
15
20
17
18
18
16
17
15
21
17
14
13
15
14
11

10

Ges.

44
43
41
40
39
39
39
38
38
37
36
35
34
34
33
33
33
32
32
31
30
29
28
26
26
24
19
17



100 Tauben Match Vorderladerflinte
Hochbriick, 16. und 17.06.2023

Mannschaftswertung Steinschlossflinte

Mannschaft

Saarland

Donau-Wald Hoerabach |

SSG Mittelbayern

Pforzheim A

Donau-Wald Hoerabach Il

Hessen

Osl |

Name

Dieter Haben

Gunter Trenz
Attilio Chirico

Karl Jakob
Sabrina Rager
Volker Zeintl

Gerd Otto
Peter Bacso

Martin Seder

Franz Lotspeich
Alexander Scheible
Frank Waidner

Armin Gribl
Florian Lanzinger
Martin Huber

Gunther Kihlwein
Hansjorg Obenauer
Roland Rettig

Helmut Hintermayr
Werner Denk
Peter Scherhammer

25

20

14
20

20
17
19

15
21

20

22
15
13

22
19
15

17
20
15

15
18
12

50

23

20
19

20
17
20

18
16
18

22
18
17

19
17
14

15
15
17

13
20
14

Ges.

43

34
39

40
34
39

33
37
38

44
33
30

41
36
29

32
35
32

28
38
26

116

113

108

107

106

99

92



100 Tauben Match Vorderladerflinte
Hochbriick, 16. und 17.05. 2023

Kombinationswertung

Platz Name, Vorname Nation Perk Stein Ges.
1 Lotspeich, Franz BD 45 44 89
2 Grubl, Armin BY 45 41 86
3 Jakob, Karl BY 46 40 86
4 Haben, Dieter SA 41 43 84
5 Chirico, Attilio SA 45 39 84
6 Zeintl, Volker BY 43 39 82
7 Seder, Martin BY 43 38 81
8 Obenauer, Hansjorg HS 45 35 80
9 Schachtebeck, Friedrich ND 46 33 79
10 Lanzinger, Florian BY 42 36 78
11 Schachtebeck, Bettina ND 39 39 78
12 Bacso, Peter BY 41 37 78
13 Scheible, Alex BD 42 33 75
14 Trenz, Gunter SA 41 34 75
15 Waidner, Frank BD 44 30 74
16 Denk, Werner AUT 36 38 74
17 Otto, Gerd BY 40 33 73
18 Rager, Sabrina BY 39 34 73
19 Kuhlwein, Glinther HS 39 32 71
20 Huber, Martin BY 42 29 71
21 Rettig, Roland HS 33 32 65
22 Hintermayr, Helmut AUT 36 28 64
23 Rauscher, Iris AUT 39 24 63
24 Scherhammer, Peter AUT 36 26 62
25 Merkel, Rudi HS 31 31 62
26 Bauer, Egon AUT 31 26 57
27 Kreindl, Christa AUT 24 19 43
28 Karr, Juirgen HS 12 17 29
29 Pehlke, Eric BY 26 26
30 Pehlke, Mandy BY 9 9
31 Ziegler, Alex 6 6
32 Rager Matthias BY 5 5



Landervergleich SA-HS-BY

Hochbriick, 16. und 17.06.2023

Steinschlossflinte

Mannschaft

Saarland

Bayern |

Bayern Il

Bayern lll

Hessen

Einzel

Name

Dieter Haben

Gunter Trenz
Attilio Chirico

Armin Gribl
Peter Bacso
Martin Seder

Karl Jakob
Sabrina Rager
Florian Lanzinger

Volker Zeintl
Gerd Otto
Martin Huber

Glinther Kihlwein
Hansjorg Obenauer
Roland Rettig

Name

Dieter Haben SA

Armin Gribl BY

Karl Jakob BY

25

20

14
20

22
21
20

20
17
19

19
15
15

17
20
15

25

20

22

20

50

23

20
19

19
16
18

20
17
17

20
18
14

15
15
17

50

23

19

20

Ges.

43

34
39

41
37
38

40
34
36

39
33
29

32
35
32

Ges.

43

41

40

116

116

110

101

99



Landervergleich SA-HS-BY

Hochbriick, 16. und 17.06.2023

Perkussionsflinte

Mannschaft

Bayern |

Saarland

Bayern Il

Bayern lll

Hessen

Einzel

Name

Volker Zeintl
Karl Jakob
Martin Huber

Dieter Haben
Gunter Trenz
Attilio Chirico

Armin Grubl
Sabrina Rager
Florian Lanzinger

Gerd Otto
Peter Bacso
Martin Seder

Gunther Kihlwein
Hansjorg Obenauer
Roland Rettig

Name

Karl Jakob BY

H.J. Obenauer HS

Attilio Chirico SA

25

22
22
19

20
19
23

23
18
22

21
18
24

20
22
14

25

22

22

23

50

21
24
23

21
22
22

22
21
20

19
23
19

19
23
19

50

24

23

22

Ges.

43
46
42

41
41
45

45
39
42

40
41
43

39
45
33

Ges.

46

45

45

131

127

126

124

117



Landervergleich SA-HS-BY
Hochbriick, 16./17.06.2023

Bayern

Saarland

Hessen

Steinschlossflinte

Peter Bacso

Armin Gribl
Martin Seder

Steinschlossflinte

Dieter Haben

Gunter Trenz
Attilio Chirico

Steinschlossflinte

Gunther Kiihlwein
Hansjorg Obenauer
Roland Rettig

37
41
38
116

43

34
39

116

32
35
32
99

Perkussionsflinte
Martin Huber

Karl Jakob
Volker Zeintl

gesamt

Perkussionsflinte
Dieter Haben

Gunter Trenz
Attilio Chirico

gesamt

Perkussionsflinte
Gunther Kihlwein

Hansjorg Obenauer
Roland Rettig

gesamt

42
46
43
131

247

41

41
45

127

243

39
45
33
117

216



